Active (working and unemployed) population since 2017 based on thereformed Labour Force Survey, by quarter, region,

age classand level of education
Filters:

Reference period : Last 1 Quarter(3rd quarter 2025)

Quarter
Total Level of education
Low
Total Middle
High

Total

Employment rate

3rd quarter 2025

36.2%

65.6%

85.4%

67.5%

Unemployment rate

15.5%

6.7%

4.1%

6.5%



