Active (working and unemployed) population since 2017 based on the reformed Labour Force Survey, by quarter, region, age class and level of education

Filters:

Reference period : Last 1 Quarter(3rd quarter 2025)

		Quarter	3rd quarter 2025	
Total	Level of education		Employment rate	Unemployment rate
Total	Low		36.2%	15.5%
	Middle		65.6%	6.7%
	High		85.4%	4.1%
Total		67.5%	6.5%	

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)